502655230 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2701838

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name Execution			Execution Date		
AQUILEX WSI LLC 05/21/2013				05/21/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	AZZ WSI, LLC				
Street Address:	2225 SKYLAND COURT				
City:	NORCROSS				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30071				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Dropert	v Type		Number		
Propert Patent Number:	у Туре	756066	Number		

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARK G. CHRETIEN

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 1700

(713)754-7528

713-374-3528

LAIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145298.010600/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK G. CHRETIEN
Signature:	/Mark G. Chretien/
Date:	01/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:

source=NamechangetoAZZ WSILLC_1#page1.tif source=NamechangetoAZZ WSILLC_1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032133 FRAME: 0384



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AQUILEX WSI LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AQUILEX WSI LLC" TO "AZZ WSI, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

3812449 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 0450368

DATE: 05-21-13

PATENT REEL: 032133 FRAME: 0385

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

130617451

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:47 PM 05/20/2013 FILED 05:29 PM 05/20/2013 SRV 130617451 - 3812449 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Ι.	Name of Limited Liability Company:Aquilex WSI_LLC
2.	The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
	1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: AZZ WSI, LLC
•	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the OH day of May A.D. 2013
	Name: Peff Patterson Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 01/28/2014

PATENT REEL: 032133 FRAME: 0386